





11-23-1999



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of 101172192
WILLIAM A. BETTIGA	Name: AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE WILLIAM A. BETTIGA TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 18, 1987. AS AMENDED AND RESTATED ON NOVEMBER 9, 1998
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 8454 Park
□ Securing Agreement □ Change of Name	Burr Ridge, Illinois 60521
□ Other Execution Date: March 15, 1999	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut	1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/079,012	B. Patent No.(s) D406,237
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  2
Name: Thomas J. Donovan	-
Internal Address: TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI & BLACKSTONE, LTD. 105 West Adams Street Chicago, IL 60603	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00
Street Address: same	
Street Address. Series	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City:State:Zip:	- 8. Deposit account number: - 20-1495
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Bridget C. Stanis	7999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
3/31/1999 INBUYEN 00000223 09079012	2
1 FC:581 80.00 AP	

TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI & BLACKSTONE, LTD. • 105 W. ADAMS ST. • CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 • (312) 704-1890

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, WILLIAM A. BETTIGA, of 8454 PARK, BURR RIDGE, ILLINOIS 60521, am the owner of U.S. Design Patent No. D406,237, entitled CONTAINER LID, issued March 2, 1999; of U.S. utility patent application Serial No. 09/079,012, entitled METAL CONTAINER, filed on May 14, 1998; and of the inventions of said applications.

WHEREAS, WILLIAM A. BETTIGA, AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE WILLIAM A. BETTIGA TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 18, 1987, AS AMENDED AND RESTATED ON NOVEMBER 9, 1998, organized and existing under the laws of the State of ILLINOIS having its principal place of business at 8454 PARK, BURR RIDGE, ILLINOIS 60521 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and inventions, and in, to and under all Letters Patents of the United States that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said WILLIAM A. BETTIGA have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for, within and throughout the United States and the territories thereof, the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and inventions, and all Letters Patents of the United States that may be granted pursuant to the applications or for said inventions and/or improvements, including divisions, reissues, subdivisions, continuations and prolongations of such applications and Letters Patents, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patents may issue.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patents of the United States that may be granted pursuant to the applications aforesaid, or for said inventions, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this 16 day of March, 1999. STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

This (514) day of March 1999, before me personally came the above named WILLIAM A. BETTIGA to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he

executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(Notarial Seal)

OFFICIAL SEAL ITHA E MCHUGH Y PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/30/02

RECORDED: 03/26/1999

PATENT REEL: 010238 FRAME: 0416